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Title : Real property project management services 

AMENDMENT 005 

Answer questions from the industry. 

Enquiries - Bid Solicitation - Clause # 2.4 

To ensure consistency and quality of information provided to bidders, significant enquiries received and the 
replies to such enquiries will be provided simultaneously to bidders to which the bid solicitation has been 
sent, without revealing the sources of the enquiries. 

Here are the questions which we have received until now: 
________________________________________________________________________________ 

Question #2: Can a Bachelor of Industrial Engineering be accepted as a university degree? 

Answer #2: A bachelor's degree in Industrial Engineering will not be taken into consideration by the 
evaluation team? 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Question # 3: When submitting bid, do all or part of the proposed resources must hold a valid personnel 
security screening at the level of SECRET? If so, please indicate the category (s) of 
resources involved as well as the number of resources for each category that are required to 
comply with the security requirements of the Request for Proposal (RFP)? 

Answer # 3: At Attachment 1 to Part 4 - Technical Criteria, 2. Mandatory Technical Criteria, Criterion 
MTC-1, we only specified that the bidder had to propose a determined number of resources 
by category of resources and we did not specified the level of security of the proposed 
resources. 

It is however mentioned in section 6.1 Security Requirements, article 6.1.1 that “Before 
award of a contract, the following conditions must be met: …

b. the Bidder's proposed individuals requiring access to classified or protected 
information, assets or sensitive work sites must meet the security requirement as 
indicated in Part 7 - Resulting Contract Clauses; … ” 

Project activities are not yet known to the PWGSC client department and cannot currently 
establish security levels. They will determine the level of security when granting Task 
Authorizations (TA). For each level of Project Manager, either Senior, Intermediate or Junior, 
the security level can be RELIABILITY or SECRET. 

For bid evaluation purposes only, the bidders must provide us with resources for each 
category required with at least a valid RELIABILITY STATUS, granted or approved by 
CISD/PWGSC 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME** 


